CHAPTER 242

CITIES AND TOWNS

S. F. 701.

AN ACT to amend section four (4) chapter one hundred seventy-two (172), laws of the thirty-seventh general assembly (C. C. Sec. 3926), relating to special assessments for oiling of streets.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Interest on assessments for oiling streets. section four (4), chapter one hundred seventy-two (172), laws of
- the thirty-seventh general assembly, (C. C. Sec. 3926), be amended
- by inserting the words, "shall bear interest at the rate of six per cent per annum from the date the assessment is adopted until paid, and",
 - between the word "and" and the word "shall" in line nine (9) thereof.

Approved April 13, A. D. 1921.

CHAPTER 243

PRACTICE OF MEDICINE

S. F. 725.

AN ACT to amend section twenty five seventy-nine (2579) of the code, relating to the practice of medicine.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Who deemed practitioner. Amend section twenty-five seventy-nine (2579) of the code by striking out the words "or who shall publicly profess to cure or heal." in lines five and six thereof. 3

Approved April 13, A. D. 1921.

CHAPTER 244

SHORTHAND REPORTERS

S. F. 730.

AN ACT to repeal section six hundred ninety-four-c forty-nine (694-c49) supplemental supplement to the code, 1915 (C. C. Sec. 6890), relating to shorthand reporters, and enacting a substitute therefor.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Appointment—salary—what causes reported. That
- section six hundred ninety-four-c forty-nine (694-c-49) supplemental supplement to the code, 1915 (C. C. Sec. 6890) be repealed and the following enacted in lieu thereof: "Each judge of the municipal